

## Foresight to Participate in A.G.P's Virtual Technology Conference

Ness Ziona, Israel - January 29, 2024 - Foresight Autonomous Holdings Ltd. (Nasdaq and TASE: FRSX) ("FRSX" or the "Company"), an innovator in automotive vision systems, today announced that management will participate in the Alliance Global Partners (A.G.P.) Virtual Technology Conference on Wednesday, February 7, 2024.

Oren Bar-On, Chief Executive Officer of Foresight Automotive Asia and Global Operations, and Eli Yoresh, Chief Financial Officer, will be available for one-on-one virtual meetings on that day. To schedule a meeting, please contact your A.G.P representative or Miri Segal at <a href="mailto:msegal@ms-ir.com">msegal@ms-ir.com</a>.

## **About A.G.P**

A.G.P. / Alliance Global Partners is a regional investment and advisory firm that has been a member of FINRA and registered with the SEC since 1980. A.G.P. specializes in wealth management and the middle market institutional arena. A.G.P offers full-service capabilities with a global ability to handle domestic as well as international customers. A.G.P. prides itself on providing its clients with boutique-level services along with the confidence of knowing their assets are held at Fidelity Custody and Clearing and RBC Custody and Clearing.

## **About Foresight**

Foresight Autonomous Holdings Ltd. (Nasdaq and TASE: FRSX) is a technology company developing smart multi-spectral vision software solutions and cellular-based applications. Through the Company's wholly owned subsidiaries, Foresight Automotive Ltd., Foresight Changzhou Automotive Ltd. and Eye-Net Mobile Ltd., Foresight develops both "in-line-of-sight" vision systems and "beyond-line-of-sight" accident-prevention solutions.

Foresight's vision solutions include modules of automatic calibration and dense three-dimensional (3D) point cloud that can be applied to different markets such as automotive, defense, autonomous vehicles, and heavy industrial equipment. Eye-Net Mobile's cellular-based solution suite provides real-time pre-collision alerts to enhance road safety and situational awareness for all road users in the urban mobility environment by incorporating cutting-edge AI technology and advanced analytics.



For more information about Foresight and its wholly owned subsidiary, Foresight Automotive, visit <a href="https://www.foresightauto.com">www.foresightauto.com</a>, follow <a href="mailto:@ForesightAuto1">@ForesightAuto1</a> on Twitter, or join <a href="mailto:ForesightAutomotive">Foresight Automotive</a> on LinkedIn.

## **Investor Relations Contact:**

Miri Segal CEO MS-IR LLC msegal@ms-ir.com 917-607-8654